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CONFIDENTIAL FR 

PURCHASES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON MAY* 20, I960 
CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

II N E W YORK 
A M 1 j vr yuL 

TOTAL I BOS- NEW OUT- PHILA- CLEVE- RICH- AT- CHI- ST. MIN- KAN- SAN II TON YORK SIDE DEL- LAND MOND LANTA CAGO LOUIS NEAP- S A S DALLAS FRAN-— H CITY NtYtC• PHIA OLIS CITY CISCO ,,, 
TOTAL PURCHASES 

FROM R A N K * 
IN NEW YORK CITY 
ELSEWHERE 
IN DIST. # 1 
IN DIST. # 2 * 
IN DIST. * 3 
IN DIST. n 4 
IN DIST. * 5 
IN DIST. n 6 
IN DIST. n 7 
IN DIST. n 8 
IN DIST. n 9 
IN DIST. * 10 
IN DIST. n 11 
IN DIST. # 12 
DIFFERENCE * * 

GOVT SECS DEALERS 
FROM OTHERS 

TYPE OF-PtfRCHASF 
ONE DAY 
UNSECURED 
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS 
RP AGREEMENTS 

OVER ONE DAY 

.RATE 
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE 
AT DISCOUNT RATE 
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE 

.25% OR LESS 

.26-.50% 

.51-.75% 

.76-1.00% 
MORE THAN 1.00% 

1*980.9 

1,779.7 
910.2 
869.5 
40.4 
106.5 

5.5 
58.3 
6.8 
8.6 

121.9 
3.9 

23.3 
42.5 

350.9 
100.9 

105.3 
95.9 

1,556.4 
120.5 
183.4 
120.6 

1,768.4 

191.5 

20.0 

1.0 

90.4 649.3 45.5 110.5 90.8 CO
 

UJ
 

79.5 338.6 57.5 81.2 46.1 119.6 190.6 

90.4 459.1 45.5 110.5 90.8 81.3 79.5 328.6 57.5 81.2 46.1 119.6 189.6 67.0 73.1 44.5 61.5 74.0 68.5 61.5 191.7 38.5 49.4 19.5 68.0 93.0 23.4 386.0 1.0 49.0 16.8 12.8 18.0 136.9 19.0 31.8 26.6 51.6 96.6 6.4 13.0 — 15.0 - - - - 6.0 — 

— 75.5 - 10.5 - 4.0 - 9.7 , — 5.8 1.0 
— 4.0 1.0 .5 • - • — — 

. 2.0 35.5 - - 6.8 - -

o
 

o
 4.0 

— 5.0" — - - 1.8 - - _ 
— 8.6 - - - - - — _ 

10.0 40.0 — 10.0 

o
 

o
 - - 45.9 5.0 1.0 

- - - - - 1.0 • 3 2.6 L. 
— — — — - — — 

16.5 - - - - - 5.8 - l.o 
— 32.0 — 3.0 - - 3.0 2.5 - 2.0 o

 
in 55.0 — 10.0 - 7.0 15.0 57.0 9.0 30.8 20.5 46.0 95.6 100.9 — — - - -

- 105.3 - — — 

84.9 o
 
o
 — - - 1.0 

90.4 374.0 45.5 110.5 90.2 78.8 79.5 227.3 56.5 72.9 44.1 117.6 169.1 
103.4 - .6 2.5 - - - - 2.0 2.0 10.0 161.9 — — - - 10.0 - - — 11.5 10.0 101.3 1.0 8.3 — — 

90.4 458.9 45.5 110.5 90.8 81.3 79.5 320.8 56.5 81.2 46.1 119.3 187.6 

• - 170.4 - - - - - 17.8 - .3 3.0 
— — — — — 

— 

o
 
o
 

CM . - - - - - - — 

— — - - - — - - — 

— - - ~ - 1,0 - - - -

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 
DISCOUNT RATE 
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK CITY. 
** DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS 

REPORTED ELSEWHERE. 
-OVER-

AS 

I I I % % 
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• e # e # e t # # 

SALES. OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON MAY* 
CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

-IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS-

20# 1960 

TOTAL BOS-
TON 

NEW YORK 
NEW 
YORK 
CITY 

OUT-
SIDE 

N.Y.C. 

PHILA-
DEL-
PHIA 

CLEVE-
LAND 

RICH-
MOND 

AT- CHI- ST. MIN- KAN- SAN 
LANTA CAGO LOUIS NEAP-

OLIS 
SAS 
CITY 

DALLAS FRAN-
CISCO 

10.6 123.6 4.0 24.5 49.1 353.8 

10.6 123.6 4.0 — 24.5 69.1 353.8 
8.6 40.0 - - 16.5 32.0 55.0 
2.0 83.6 4.0 — 8.0 17.1 298.8 

10.0 — - - - 5.0 
~~ — - — 

— 10.0 - - - 3.0 10.0 
— 10.0 - - — __ 
— - - - - — 7.0 

2.0 1.0 — - - 9.0 15.0 
46.6 - - 5.8 2.5 57.0 
5.0 4.0 - - .6 9.0" 
1.0 — - - - 30.8 

- 1.2 - 20.5 
- - 2.0 47.5 

-

-

1.0 
-

97.0 

8.6 100.6 4.0 3.8 26.1 313.8 
2.0 3.0 - - 16.5 3.0 32.3 

20.0 — - 4.0 20.0 7.0 

" 

.2 .7 

-

6.2 86.8 ' 4.0 - 17.0 49.1 352.8 

4.4 36.8 - - 7.5 - 1.0 

- - - - " - — 

— — — — 

TOTAL SALES 

TO BANKS 
IN NEW YORK CITY 
ELSEWHERE 
IN DIST. * 1 
IN DIST. * 2 * 
IN DIST. # 3 
IN DIST. * 4 
IN DIST. * 5 
IN DIST. * 6 
IN DIST. * 7 
IN DIST. * 8 
IN DIST. * 9 
IN DIST. * 10 
IN DIST. # 11 

* IN DIST. * 12 

1,761.7 

1,745.0 
328.8 

1,416.2 
90.8 
47.1 
111.2 
92.4 
81.3 
89.8 

331.4 
61.1 
81.2 
47.0 
120.5 
191.0 
71.4 

16.7 

46.6 968.9 106.7 

46.6 
13.0 
33.6 
6.6 

21.0 

6.0 

952.2 
43.7 

908.5 
67.0 
44. 5 
61.5 
74.0 
68.5 
61.5 
191.7 
38.5 
49.4 
19.5 
68.0 
93.0 
71.4 

16.7 

106.7 
75.5 
31.2 
.2 
1.1 
5.0 

4.0 
1.3 
10.8 

5.8 
3.0 

7.2 

7.2 
4.0 
3.2 

1.5 
.7 

1.0 

59.9 

59.9 
35.5 
24.4 
2.0 

8.4 

10.0 
4.0 

6.8 

6.8 
5.0 
1.8 

1.8 

46.6 960.8 
8.1 

37.7 
69.0 

7.2 43.4 
16.5 

1.8 
5.0 

DIFFERENCE ** 

GOVT SECS DEALERS 
TO OTHERS 

TYPE OF SALE 
ONE DAY 
UNSECURED 
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS 
RP AGREEMENTS 

OVER ONE DAY 

RATE 
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE 
AT DISCOUNT RATE 
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE 

.25% OR LESS 
•26—*50$ 
.51-.75* 
.76-1.00* 
MORE THAN 1.00$ 

DISCOUNT RATE 
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK CITY. 
** DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS AS 

REPORTED ELSEWHERE. 
—OVER-

1,554.4 
155.4 
51.0 

.9 

1,647.0 

114.7 

46.6 

4.0 

963.4 

5.5 

4.0 

61.7 

45.0 

7.2 45.4 

14.5 

6.8 

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 
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