L.6.2 CONFIDENTIAL FR

PURCHASES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON MAY. 20, 1960 CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT

	- IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS-													
			NEW '	YORK						T		T	T	
	TOTAL	BOS-	NEW	OUT-	PHILA-	CLEVE-	RICH-	AT-	CHI-	ST.	MIN-	KAN-		SAN
	1	TON	YORK	SIDE	DEL-	LAND	MOND	LANTA	CAGO	LOUIS	NEAP-	SAS	DALLAS	
			CITY	N.Y.C.	PHIA]	1	OLIS	CITY	JALLAS	CISCO
•													·L	
TOTAL PURCHASES	1,980.9	90.4	649.3	45.5	110.5	90.8	81.3	79.5	338.6	57.5	01.2			
	1					, , ,	. 0143	1,000	220.0	51.5	81.2	40.1	119.6	190.0
FROM BANKS	1,779.7	90.4	459.1	45.5	110.5	90.8	81.3	79.5	328.6	57.5	01 2	6.6.3	110 (100
IN NEW YORK CITY	910.2	67.0	73.1	44.5	61.5	74.0	68.5	61.5	191.7	38.5		46.1		189.
ELSEWHERE	869.5	23.4	386.0	1.0	49.0	16.8	12.8	18.0	136.9	19.0		19.5	68.0	93.
IN DIST. # 1	40.4	6.4	13.0	_	15.0	-	12.0	10.0	6.0	19.0	31.8	26.6	51.6	96.
. IN DIST. # 2 *	106.5	-	75.5	_	10.5	_	4.0	_	9.7	_	_	-		
IN DIST. # 3	5.5	-	4.0	1.0	.5	_	4.0	_	9.1	-	_	5.8	1.0	•
IN DIST. # 4	58.3	. 2.0	35.5		• -	6.8	-		110 0		-	-		
IN DIST. # 5	6.8		5.0			0.0		-	10.0	4.0	. =	-	-	•
IN DIST. # 6	8.6	-	8.6	_	_	_	1.8	-	-	_		-	-	•
IN DIST. # 7	121.9	10.0	40.0		10.0	10.0			45.0	-		_	-	•
IN DIST. # 8	3.9	-		_	10.0	10.0	-	_	45.9	5.0		-	-	•
IN DIST. # 9	1 2	_		_	_		-	_	_	1.0	-	.3	2.6	
IN DIST. # 10	23.3	_	16.5	_		_	-	-	-	-		-	-	•
IN DIST. # 11	42.5		32.0	_	- 2 0	-	-	-	5.8	-		-	-	1.0
IN DIST. # 12	350.9	5-0	55.0		3.0	_	-	3.0	2.5	-		-	2.0	
DIFFERENCE **	100.9	7.0	100.9		10.0	_	7.0	15.0	57.0	9•0	30.8	20.5	46.0	95.0
DITTERENCE TO	1000,	_	100.9		-	_	-	, -	-	_		-	-	-
GOVT SECS DEALERS	105.3	_	105.3	· ·	5								~	
FROM OTHERS	95.9	_	84.9		-	-	-			-	-		_	
TROM OTTERS	1	_	04.7	_	-	_	_	-	10.0	_	-	-		1.0
TYPE OF PURCHASE	1							. ~						
ONE DAY	l									-				
UNSECURED	1,556.4	90.4	374.0	4.5.5	110 5									
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS	120.5	70.4		45.5	110.5	90•2	78.8	79.5	227.3	56.5	72.9	44.01	117.6	169.
RP AGREEMENTS			103.4	-	-	. 6	2.5	_	-	-	_	2.0	2.0	10.0
OVER ONE DAY	183.4	-	161.9		_	~		-	10.0	_	·	_	-	11.5
OVER ONE DAY	120.6	-	10.0	-	.=	-	_	-	101.3	1.0	8.3	-	-	
RATE													*	
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE	-		-		-	-	_	.=	-	_	-		-	
	1.768.4	90.4	458.9	45.5	110.5	90•8	81.3	79.5	320.8	56.5	81.2	46.1	119.3	187.6
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE				•										
.25% OR LESS	191.5	. =	170.4	-	-				17.8	_		_	. 3	3.0
.2650%	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	· _	_		
.5175%	20.0	-	20.0	. -	· -	-	_	-		-	_			· .
.76-1.00%	-	-	-	-	· .	-	-	. .		-	-	_	_	
MORE THAN 1.00%	1.0	-		· .	-	_	-		٠_	1.0	_			_
												_	_	_
DISCOUNT RATE	•	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0
* OUTSIDE NEW YORK C	ITY.							OUTCID		7.0	7.0	7.0	₩•0	4.0

^{**} DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS AS REPORTED ELSEWHERE.

SALES OF FEDERAL FUNDS BY REPORTING BANKS ON MAY. 20, 1960 CLASSIFIED BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT

		·			-IN 1	MILLIONS	OF DOL	LARS-	TRICI					
			NEW Y					T T	T	T	Т	T	T	·
	TOTAL	BOS- TON	NEW YORK CITY	OUT- SIDE N.Y.C.	DEL-	CLEVE- LAND	RICH- MOND	AT- LANTA	CHI- CAGO	ST. LOUIS	MIN- NEAP- OLIS	KAN- SAS CITY	DALLAS	
						'		'	<u> </u>		10113	1 (111	<u> </u>	CISCO
IOTAL SALES	1,761.7	46.6	968.9	106•7	7.2	59.9	6.8	10.6	123.6	4.0		24.5	49.1	353.8
TO BANKS	1,745.0	46.6	952.2	106.7	7.2	59.9	6.8	10.6	122 6					
IN NEW YORK CITY	328.8	13.0	43.7	75.5			5.0	8.6	123.6	4.0	-	24.5		
ELSEWHERE	1,416.2	33.6	908.5	31.2		24.4	1.8	2.0	83.6	- · ·	· _	16.5		
IN DIST. # 1	90.8	6.6	67.0	. 2		2.0	-	2.9	10.0	4 • 0		8.0	17.1	
- IN DIST. # 2 *	47.1	-	44.5	1.1			_	_	10.0	-	-	-	-	5.
IN DIST. # 3	111.2	21.0	61.5	5.0		_	_		10 0		_	-	_	
IN DIST. # 4	92.4		74.0	-	_	8 • 4		_	10.0	_	-	-	3.0	10.
IN DIST. # 5	81.3	-	68.5	4.0	_	-	1.8		10.0	-	· -	-	·	
IN DIST. # 6	89.8	-	61.5	1.3	_	_	1.0			-	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	7.0
IN DIST. # 7	331.4	6.0	191.7	10.8	1.0	10.0		2.0	1.0	-		_	9.0	15.0
IN DIST. # 8	61.1	-	38.5	1000	1.0	4.0	-	-	46.6	-	, -	5.8	2.5	
IN DIST. # 9	81.2	-	49.4	-		4.0	_	-	5.0	4.0	· -		•6	9.0
IN DIST. # 10	47.0	-	19.5	5.8	-	-	_	-	1.0	-		_		30.8
IN DIST. # 11	120.5	_	68.0	3.0			-	-		-	· -	1.2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20.5
` IN DIST. # 12	191.0	_	93.0	5.0		-	7	-	-		_	-	2.0	
DIFFERENCE **	71.4	_	71.4	_	-	_	-	·		-	· -	1.0	-	97.0
							-	_		<u>-</u>		-	-	-
GOVT SECS DEALERS	16.7	_	16.7	-		_								
TO OTHERS	-	_	-	_	_	_	_	_		-		-	_	, 4
TWD5 05 04 5	l									-	-	_	-	-
TYPE OF SALE														
UNSECURED	1,554.4	46.6	960.8	37.7	7.2	43.4	1.8	8.6	100 (_		
SECURED-EXCEPT RPS	155.4		8.1	69.0	_	16.5	5.0		100.6	4.0		3.8	26.1	313.8
RP AGREEMENTS	51.0	_	_	-	_	10.5	5.0	2.0	3.0	-	-	16.5	3.0	32.3
OVER ONE DAY	.9	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	20.0	_	-	4.0	20.0	7.0
										_	_	. 2	-	• 7
RATE	l													
ABOVE DISCOUNT RATE	_	_	-		_	_								
AT DISCOUNT RATE	1,647.0	46.6	963.4	61.7	7.2	45.4	6.8	6.2	2 2	_	-		· .	-
BELOW DISCOUNT RATE				010.	1.02	47.4	0.0	6.2	86.8	4.0		17.0	49.1	352.8
•25% OR LESS	114.7	_	5.5	45.0		14.5								
·26-·50%				+500	<u>-</u>	,1400		4.4	36.8	-	-	7.5	-	1.0
.5175%		, a 🚣	_		_	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-
.76-1.00%	-	_	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	- · · · · · · · · · ·
MORE THAN 1.00%	-	-		_		_	-			-	-	-	-	
DISCOUNT DATE							· .	-	-	-		-		: -
DISCOUNT RATE * OUTSIDE NEW YORK C	1 1 T V	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0
- COISIDE NEW TORK C						-		4					→•0	7.0

^{**} DIFFERENCE ARISES BECAUSE NEW YORK CITY BANKS DO NOT REPORT LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF NEW YORK CITY, DISTRIBUTION IS AS REPORTED ELSEWHERE.